

SC 670/2025
STATE Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
FIR No. 783/2024
(Punjabi Bagh)

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced after arrest in execution of NBW in CC No. 634/24, titled as BRPL Vs. Gulam Hussain, listed for today.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav and Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Notice issued to accused received back served.

Copy of charge-sheet alongwith e-challan CD is supplied to accused against acknowledgment.

List the matter for further proceedings on 31.10.2025 with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.10.2025 (sy)