

SC 670/2025
STATE Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
FIR No. 783/2024
(Punjabi Bagh)

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer for complainant
company.
Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused produced from JC.
PW Sh. Malkhan Singh in person.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Bail bond not filed.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

Sh. Malkhan Singh is examine-in-chief as PW-1 and
his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel
for accused.

Case property produced by Sh. Ravi is opened and
re-sealed with the seal of the court.

List the matter for cross-examination of PW-1/ PE
on 07.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.04.2026 (sy)